
Mcnowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
Wendy@mcd-law. com

August 8, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1452

On behalf of Idaho Power, please remove the following people from the service list in the above-

reference docket:

Randy Allphin
Rex Blackburn
Karl Bokenkamp
Jeff Malmen

Gregory W. Said
Mark Stokes
Michael Youngblood
Wendy Mcindoo

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the

enclosed certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Wendy Mcl o0

Office Manager

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.5953922 Fax: 503.5953928 www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM

3 1452 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email and/or first-class mail

4 addressed to said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.
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J. Richard George
Portland General Electric
richard.george@pgn.com

Moshrek Sobhy
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
moshrek.sobhy@state.or. us

Irion A Sanger
Davison Van Cleve
ias@dvclaw.com

Oregon Afl-Cio
Afl-Cio@Oraflcio.Org; Duke@Oraflcio.Org

Bob Jenks
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner
Citizen's Utility Board Of Oregon
gordon@oregoncub.Org

Ryan Flynn
Pacificorp
Ryan.Flynn@Pacificorp.Com

Judy Barnes
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy
jbarnes@hevanet.com

Andrew Koyaanisgatsi
Solar Energy Solutions
Andrew@Solarenergyoregon.Com

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@Rnp.Org

Jennifer Gleason
Environmental Law Alliance Worldwide
jen@elaw.org

Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Doug Kuns
Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Stephanie Andrus
Department of Justice
stephanie. andrus@state.or. us

Melinda J Davison
Davison Van Cleve
mail@dvclaw.Com

John Bishop
Jbishop@Mbjlaw.Com

Catriona McCracken
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

John W Stephens
Esler Stephens &Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

Pacificorp
Pacific Power Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp. com

Mark Pengilly
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy
mpengilly@gmail.com

Teddy Keizer
teddy@goteddygo.com
teddy1 a@aol.com

Raymond P Neff
rpneff@efn.org

John M. Volkman
Energy Trust of Oregon
john.volkman@energytrust.org
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Kacia Brockman
Energy Trust of Oregon
kacia@energytrust. org

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
Lloyd, Llp
Raymond S. Kindley
Rkindley@Cablehuston.Com

Oregon Interfaith Power &Light
Kathleen Newman
kathleenoipl@frontier.com;
k. a. newman@frontier.com

Multnomah County
Warren Fish
Warren. Fish@Co. Multnomah.Or. Us

Oregon District Council Of Laborers
Ben Nelson
nrocnelson@gwest. net

Sustainable Solutions Unlimited Llc
Steven McGrath
Steve@Solutions21 st.Com

Oregon Department of Energy
Vijay A. Satyal
Vijay. a. satyal@state. or. us

DATED: August 8, 2012

MBA, Leed AP
Daniel Weldon
danweldon@bctonline.com

Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon
Jenny Holmes
Jholmes@Emoregon.Org

Multnomah County Commissioner
Commissioner Jeff Cogen
District2@Co.Multnomah.Or.Us

Oregon District Council Of Laborers'
Melody Guy
melodyg @gwestoffice. net

Southeast Uplift Neighborhood Coalition
Anne Dufay
anne@southeastuplift.org

Oregon Department of Energy
Matthew R. Seidman
matthew. seidman@odoe.state.or. us

Oregon Solar Energy Industries
Association
Glenn Montgomery
glenn@oseia.org

Wendy Mclnd
Office MAna
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